MENON BEARINGS LIMITED



30th April, 2024

To, To,

Corporate Service Dept., The Listing Department,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: **523828**Bandra (East),

Mumbai – 400051.

Symbol: **MENONBE**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Confirmation regarding status as 'Not a Large Corporate'

Ref: Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities - SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/ 2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19th October, 2023.

With reference to the applicability criteria provided under Chapter XII of the SEBI Operational Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/ 2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 read with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19th October, 2023, we hereby confirm that as at 31st March, 2024 our Company, i.e. **Menon Bearings Limited**, is 'not a Large Corporate (LC)' as per the framework and applicability criteria provided under the aforesaid circulars.

Following are the initial disclosure to be made by an entity as per the aforesaid SEBI Circulars:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Menon Bearings Limited
2	CIN	L29130PN1991PLC062352
3	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on 31st March, 2024 (Rupees in Crore)	19.33 Cr
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA.	 Long Term - CRISIL BBB+/ Stable (Outlook revised from 'Positive'; Rating Reaffirmed) Short Term - CRISIL A2 (Reaffirmed)
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	NA

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for MENON BEARINGS LIMITED

Arun Aradhye Whole Time Director & CFO DIN: 03052587 Manmay Kalyankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A29264

